1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 748-9111                     www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2017, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/29/2017                                              www.analogti.com 1
Analog Technologies ATLS1A103
Low Noise Constant Current Laser Controller
Figure 1. Physical Photo of ATLS1A103S
FEATURES
Ultra Low Noise: 6µAP-P @0.1Hz to 10Hz
High Output Current: 1A

Low Noise Constant Current Laser Controller
ATLS1A103
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3. Part Number
Part # Description
ATLS1A103D Controller in DIP package
ATLS1A103S Controller in SMT package
ATLS1A103−PD Controller with a pull-down resistor of 100k to the ground in SDN pin.
Warning: Both the surface mount and the through hole types of modules can only be soldered manually on the board
by a solder iron of < 310ºC (590ºF), not go through a reflow oven process.
NOTE: The power supply may have overshoot, when happens, it may exceed the maximum allowed input voltage, 6V,
of the controller and damage the controller permanently. To avoid this from happening, do the following:
 1. Connect the controller solid well with the power supply before turning on the power.
 2. Make sure that the power supply has sufficient output current. It is suggested that the power supply can
supply 1.2 to 1.5 times the maximum current the controller requires.
 3. When using a bench top power supply, set the current limit to >1.5 times higher than the maximum current
the controller requires.
 4. This laser driver can be evaluated by our evaluation board, ATLS1A103DEV1.0.
PRICES
Table 4. Unit Price
Quantity 1 − 9 10 − 49 50 − 199 200-499 ≥500
ATLS1A103D
ATLS1A103S
ATLS1A103−PD
$68.0 $65.3 $61.5 $57.8 $54.0
 RELATED PRODUCTS
Part # Description Comments
ATLS100MA103
Linear mode low noise 100mA
constant current laser driver
VPS = 3.8V~5.5V; VOUT = 0V ~ (VPS−1V);
Output  noise: ≤1.5µVP-P @0.1Hz to 10Hz;
ATLS200MA103
Linear mode low noise 200mA
constant current laser driver
VPS = 3.8V~5.5V; VOUT = 0V ~ (VPS−1V);
Output  noise: ≤ 2.5µVP-P @0.1Hz to 10Hz;
ATLS250MA103
Linear mode low noise 250mA
constant current laser driver
VPS = 3.8V~5.5V; VOUT = 0V ~ (VPS−1V);
Output  noise: ≤ 2.5µVP-P @0.1Hz to 10Hz;
ATLS500MA103
Linear mode low noise 500mA
constant current laser driver
VPS = 3.8V~5.5V; VOUT = 0V ~ (VPS−1V);
Output  noise: ≤5µVP-P @0.1Hz to 10Hz;
ATLS1A103DEV1.0
Evaluation board for ATLSXA103D
series laser drivers
Evaluate these laser drivers: ATLS100MA103D,
ATLS200MA103D, ATLS250MA103D,
ATLS500MA103D and ATLS1A103D.
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 748-9111                     www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2017, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/29/2017                                              www.analogti.com 11
Analog Technologies